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09/09/2010 - 12/09/2010  /  Braga  (PRT) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour Vitesse Points

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap Speed

1 1 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Lammers, Bas NLD Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 16 52.219 88,65 0

2 2 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Iglesias, Jérémy FRA Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 16 +0.592 52.246 88,61 2

3 5 AVG Racing NLD Renaudie, Manuel FRA PCR / TM / Dunlop 16 +1.057 52.174 88,73 3

4 10 Formula K ITA Piccioni, Antonio ITA Parolin / TM / Dunlop 16 +1.352 52.266 88,57 4

5 22 AVG Racing NLD Davies, Dylan NLD PCR / TM / Dunlop 16 +2.036 52.350 88,43 5

6 12 Orion-Racing Team S.r.o. CZE Hajek, Patrik CZE Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +2.440 52.341 88,45 6

7 6 PDB Racing Team NLD Hawksworth, Jack GBR Maddox / Parilla / Dunlop 16 +2.926 52.358 88,42 7

8 7 Intrepid Driver Program ITA De Brabander, Yannick BEL Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 16 +3.112 52.293 88,53 8

9 30 Scuderia PCR Srl ITA Puhakka, Simo FIN PCR / TM / Dunlop 16 +4.735 52.119 88,82 9

10 28 Hemet Racing FIN Kurki-Suonio, Oskari FIN Ninar / TM / Dunlop 16 +6.432 52.299 88,52 10

11 29 Geruco Motorsport ESP Simon Julve, Dani ESP Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 16 +8.294 52.444 88,27 11

12 24 Spirit Racing CHE Ludi, Kevin CHE Birel / TM / Dunlop 16 +8.953 52.569 88,06 12

13 23 Orion-Racing Team S.r.o. CZE Doubek, Martin CZE Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +17.661 52.650 87,93 13

14 31 Araujo Silva, Lucas PRT Araujo Silva, Lucas PRT Birel / TM / Dunlop 16 +19.235 52.833 87,62 14

15 32 Seijo Competicion ESP Seijo Martinez, Abel ESP Seijokart / CRS / Dunlop 16 +20.352 53.015 87,32 15

16 25 PDB Racing Team NLD Öberg, Viktor SWE Gillard / Parilla / Dunlop 7 +9 Laps 52.359 88,42 16

17 26 Serafim, André PRT Serafim, André PRT Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 5 +11 Laps 52.867 87,57 17

18 35 Hagemann Racing CZE Groman, Zdenek CZE Maranello / Parilla / Dunlop 4 +12 Laps 52.473 88,22 18

19 34 TBkart Srl ITA Brenna, Simone ITA TB Kart / TM / Dunlop 4 +12 Laps 54.898 84,33 19

20 33 Gallepe, Mathias FRA Gallepe, Mathias FRA Sodi / Maxter / Dunlop 3 +13 Laps 53.837 85,99 20

21 21 Mich, Thomas FRA Mich, Thomas FRA Birel / TM / Dunlop 3 +13 Laps 57.188 80,95 21

22 17 Formula K ITA Gatto, Salvatore ITA Parolin / TM / Dunlop 3 +13 Laps 1:05.766 70,39 22

23 11 Maranello Kart ITA Hanley, Ben GBR Maranello / Maranello / Dunlop 2 +14 Laps 54.565 84,84 23

24 9 CRG Holland NLD Pex, Jorrit NLD CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 1 +15 Laps 54.911 84,31 24

25 4 Sodikart FRA Abbasse, Anthony FRA Sodi / Maxter / Dunlop 1 +15 Laps 57.097 81,08 25

26 15 Chiesa Corse ITA Rowland, Oliver GBR Zanardi / Parilla / Dunlop 1 +15 Laps 1:08.853 67,23 26

27 14 Fortuna Motorsport NLD Geurts, Verdi NLD Intrepid / TM / Dunlop +16 Laps 27

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 30  Puhakka, Simo - 52.119

Pas un tour / No lap

14 Fortuna Motorsport NLD Geurts, Verdi NLD Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 27

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Steward #1 Steward #2 Steward #3
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09/09/2010 - 12/09/2010  /  Braga  (PRT) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap

1 1 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Lammers, Bas NLD Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 24 51.995

2 2 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Iglesias, Jérémy FRA Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 24 +5.757 52.203

3 28 Hemet Racing FIN Kurki-Suonio, Oskari FIN Ninar / TM / Dunlop 24 +6.437 52.053

4 5 AVG Racing NLD Renaudie, Manuel FRA PCR / TM / Dunlop 24 +7.830 52.270

5 4 Sodikart FRA Abbasse, Anthony FRA Sodi / Maxter / Dunlop 24 +10.101 51.861

6 12 Orion-Racing Team S.r.o. CZE Hajek, Patrik CZE Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 24 +12.688 52.408

7 30 Scuderia PCR Srl ITA Puhakka, Simo FIN PCR / TM / Dunlop 24 +12.915 52.155

8 11 Maranello Kart ITA Hanley, Ben GBR Maranello / Maranello / Dunlop 24 +13.232 51.914

9 10 Formula K ITA Piccioni, Antonio ITA Parolin / TM / Dunlop 24 +15.868 52.492

10 35 Hagemann Racing CZE Groman, Zdenek CZE Maranello / Parilla / Dunlop 24 +16.436 52.303

11 34 TBkart Srl ITA Brenna, Simone ITA TB Kart / TM / Dunlop 24 +16.543 52.126

12 22 AVG Racing NLD Davies, Dylan NLD PCR / TM / Dunlop 24 +17.246 52.392

13 7 Intrepid Driver Program ITA De Brabander, Yannick BEL Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 24 +17.494 52.527

14 14 Fortuna Motorsport NLD Geurts, Verdi NLD Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 24 +18.657 52.301

15 9 CRG Holland NLD Pex, Jorrit NLD CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 24 +18.890 52.309

16 15 Chiesa Corse ITA Rowland, Oliver GBR Zanardi / Parilla / Dunlop 24 +19.111 52.191

17 33 Gallepe, Mathias FRA Gallepe, Mathias FRA Sodi / Maxter / Dunlop 24 +19.880 52.203

18 29 Geruco Motorsport ESP Simon Julve, Dani ESP Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 24 +23.051 52.526

19 25 PDB Racing Team NLD Öberg, Viktor SWE Gillard / Parilla / Dunlop 24 +25.038 52.530

20 26 Serafim, André PRT Serafim, André PRT Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 24 +31.746 52.812

21 6 PDB Racing Team NLD Hawksworth, Jack GBR Maddox / Parilla / Dunlop 24 +33.326 52.714

22 23 Orion-Racing Team S.r.o. CZE Doubek, Martin CZE Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 24 +33.734 52.961

23 32 Seijo Competicion ESP Seijo Martinez, Abel ESP Seijokart / CRS / Dunlop 24 +38.829 53.252

24 17 Formula K ITA Gatto, Salvatore ITA Parolin / TM / Dunlop 18 +6 Laps 52.227

25 31 Araujo Silva, Lucas PRT Araujo Silva, Lucas PRT Birel / TM / Dunlop 11 +13 Laps 52.910

26 21 Mich, Thomas FRA Mich, Thomas FRA Birel / TM / Dunlop 2 +22 Laps 53.684

27 24 Spirit Racing CHE Ludi, Kevin CHE Birel / TM / Dunlop 1 +23 Laps 59.777

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 4  Abbasse, Anthony - 51.861

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Steward #1 Steward #2 Steward #3
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09/09/2010 - 12/09/2010  /  Braga  (PRT) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour Vitesse Pénalité

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap Speed Penalty

1 101 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Albon, Alexander GBR Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 12 55.193 83,88

2 180 Msport Karting GBR Jones, Edward ARE Zanardi / TM / Dunlop 12 +2.669 55.406 83,55

3 102 Sodikart FRA Gasly, Pierre FRA Sodi / Parilla / Dunlop 12 +3.461 55.403 83,56

4 110 Kosmic Racing Dept ITA Hiltbrand, Pedro ESP Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop 12 +3.486 55.336 83,66

5 105 CRG ITA Verstappen, Max NLD CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 12 +6.648 55.335 83,66

6 104 Comer ITA Dennis, Jake GBR Top Kart / Parilla / Dunlop 12 +7.102 55.388 83,58

7 128 Bruneau, Olivier FRA Hubert, Anthoine FRA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 12 +8.928 55.638 83,20

8 162 Roussel, Yannick FRA Roussel, Leo FRA Sodi / Parilla / Dunlop 12 +9.151 55.472 83,45

9 164 Ricky Flynn Motorsport GBR O'keeffe, Callan GBR FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 12 +10.219 55.439 83,50

10 106 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Hoevenaars, Peter NLD Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 12 +10.953 55.651 83,18

11 188 Ocon, Laurent FRA Ocon, Esteban FRA Exprit / Vortex / Dunlop 12 +11.293 55.556 83,33

12 121 Nutts Corner Circuit GBR Eastwood, Charlie GBR FA Kart / TM / Dunlop 12 +11.710 55.296 83,72

13 132 Birel Motorsport ITA Sorensen, Christian DNK Birel / BMB / Dunlop 12 +13.524 55.717 83,09

14 143 DR Srl ITA Nielsen, Nicklas DNK DR / Parilla / Dunlop 12 +13.721 55.677 83,15

15 109 Pirkola Racing FIN Tiihonen, Niklas FIN Birel / Parilla / Dunlop 12 +14.038 55.644 83,20

16 169 KSB-Racing Team AUT Walilko, Igor POL Birel / BMB / Dunlop 12 +14.349 55.557 83,33

17 112 Maranello Kart ITA Pakari, Mikko FIN Maranello / Maranello / Dunlop 12 +14.570 55.445 83,49

18 179 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Urrutia, Santiago URY Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 12 +15.861 56.031 82,62

19 158 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Rodriguez Riley, Diego Jose ESP Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 12 +16.183 55.828 82,92

20 156 K.C. Vendrell ESP Gil, Carlos ESP Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 12 +16.405 55.895 82,82

21 111 Chiesa Corse ITA Johnson, Roy GBR Zanardi / Parilla / Dunlop 12 +16.485 55.404 83,56

22 116 EGP Racing BEL Hansen, Andreas Sebastian DNK Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 12 +16.686 55.693 83,12

23 115 AMT Racing Services GBR Graham, Matthew GBR Tony Kart / TM / Dunlop 12 +17.037 55.603 83,26

24 166 RTM di Maccarone Massimiliano ITA Iacovacci, Francesco ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 12 +17.053 55.676 83,15

25 187 Energy Corse ITA Hansson, Robin L. SWE Energy / TM / Dunlop 12 +18.093 55.461 83,47 +10.000

26 148 CRG ITA Speedy, (A. Fuoco) ITA CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 10 +2 Laps 55.711 83,10

27 125 Energy Corse ITA Olsen, Dennis NOR Energy / TM / Dunlop 8 +4 Laps 55.682 83,14

28 135 Bruneau, Olivier FRA Deguffroy, Remy FRA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 7 +5 Laps 55.727 83,07

29 114 Ward Racing SWE Rossel, Kevin DNK Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 5 +7 Laps 56.330 82,18

30 150 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Gerard, Benjamin FRA Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 3 +9 Laps 56.419 82,05

31 108 Morsicani Racing ITA Fioravanti, Damiano ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 2 +10 Laps 56.724 81,61

32 161 Sodikart FRA Leclerc, Charles MCO Sodi / Parilla / Dunlop 1 +11 Laps 1:00.733 76,22

33 131 Maddox NLD Auer, Lucas AUT Maddox / Parilla / Dunlop 1 +11 Laps 1:02.019 74,64

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 101  Albon, Alexander - 55.193

Exclus / Excluded

129 Morsicani Racing ITA Visoiu, Robert ROU Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop

#187 : 10'' penalty for no respect of starting procedure, Art.2.20 of General Prescriptions. Stewards decision No.46

#129 : Excluded for non conformity, Art 2.4.2 of Technical Regulations. Stewards decision No.47

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Steward #1 Steward #2 Steward #3
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09/09/2010 - 12/09/2010  /  Braga  (PRT) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour Pénalité

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap Penalty

1 101 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Albon, Alexander GBR Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 20 55.389

2 105 CRG ITA Verstappen, Max NLD CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 20 +1.308 55.463

3 164 Ricky Flynn Motorsport GBR O'keeffe, Callan GBR FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +3.827 55.599

4 102 Sodikart FRA Gasly, Pierre FRA Sodi / Parilla / Dunlop 20 +4.171 55.494

5 110 Kosmic Racing Dept ITA Hiltbrand, Pedro ESP Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +4.865 55.604

6 162 Roussel, Yannick FRA Roussel, Leo FRA Sodi / Parilla / Dunlop 20 +5.160 55.574

7 188 Ocon, Laurent FRA Ocon, Esteban FRA Exprit / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +7.971 55.822

8 104 Comer ITA Dennis, Jake GBR Top Kart / Parilla / Dunlop 20 +8.462 55.760

9 132 Birel Motorsport ITA Sorensen, Christian DNK Birel / BMB / Dunlop 20 +8.921 55.670

10 156 K.C. Vendrell ESP Gil, Carlos ESP Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +9.931 55.799

11 135 Bruneau, Olivier FRA Deguffroy, Remy FRA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +10.572 55.759

12 106 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Hoevenaars, Peter NLD Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 20 +10.906 55.806

13 108 Morsicani Racing ITA Fioravanti, Damiano ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +11.513 55.742

14 112 Maranello Kart ITA Pakari, Mikko FIN Maranello / Maranello / Dunlop 20 +11.792 55.652

15 121 Nutts Corner Circuit GBR Eastwood, Charlie GBR FA Kart / TM / Dunlop 20 +13.159 55.733

16 128 Bruneau, Olivier FRA Hubert, Anthoine FRA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +13.728 55.938

17 143 DR Srl ITA Nielsen, Nicklas DNK DR / Parilla / Dunlop 20 +13.819 55.742

18 179 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Urrutia, Santiago URY Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 20 +15.516 55.633

19 187 Energy Corse ITA Hansson, Robin L. SWE Energy / TM / Dunlop 20 +16.349 55.669

20 150 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Gerard, Benjamin FRA Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 20 +18.763 55.861

21 116 EGP Racing BEL Hansen, Andreas Sebastian DNK Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 20 +19.701 56.042

22 158 Intrepid Driver Program ITA Rodriguez Riley, Diego Jose ESP Intrepid / TM / Dunlop 20 +23.864 56.222

23 114 Ward Racing SWE Rossel, Kevin DNK Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 20 +25.611 55.678

24 148 CRG ITA Speedy, (A. Fuoco) ITA CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 20 +27.006 55.831 +10.000

25 125 Energy Corse ITA Olsen, Dennis NOR Energy / TM / Dunlop 18 +2 Laps 55.456

26 166 RTM di Maccarone Massimiliano ITA Iacovacci, Francesco ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 11 +9 Laps 56.066

27 111 Chiesa Corse ITA Johnson, Roy GBR Zanardi / Parilla / Dunlop 6 +14 Laps 56.244

28 131 Maddox NLD Auer, Lucas AUT Maddox / Parilla / Dunlop 5 +15 Laps 56.556

29 161 Sodikart FRA Leclerc, Charles MCO Sodi / Parilla / Dunlop 1 +19 Laps 1:03.642

30 180 Msport Karting GBR Jones, Edward ARE Zanardi / TM / Dunlop +20 Laps

31 109 Pirkola Racing FIN Tiihonen, Niklas FIN Birel / Parilla / Dunlop +20 Laps

32 169 KSB-Racing Team AUT Walilko, Igor POL Birel / BMB / Dunlop +20 Laps

33 115 AMT Racing Services GBR Graham, Matthew GBR Tony Kart / TM / Dunlop +20 Laps

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 101  Albon, Alexander - 55.389

Pas un tour / No lap

109 Pirkola Racing FIN Tiihonen, Niklas FIN Birel / Parilla / Dunlop

115 AMT Racing Services GBR Graham, Matthew GBR Tony Kart / TM / Dunlop

169 KSB-Racing Team AUT Walilko, Igor POL Birel / BMB / Dunlop

180 Msport Karting GBR Jones, Edward ARE Zanardi / TM / Dunlop

#148 : 10'' penalty for no respect of starting procedure, Art.2.20 of General Prescriptions. Stewards decision No.54

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
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